OHCS ARRA Weatherization
(Estimated June 9, 2009)

County
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yambhill

TOTAL *

Recipient
CCN

CsC
Clackamas
CAT

CAT
ORCAA
NI
ORCAA
NI

UCAN
CAPECO
CCN
HMCAA
MID-CO
ACCESS
NI

UCAN
OHDC-K&L
OHDC-K&L
LANE
CsC

CsC
HMCAA
MID-WIL
CAPECO
MULT
MID-WIL
MID-CO
CAT
CAPECO
CCN

CCN
MID-CO
CAO
CAPECO
YAMHILL

ARRA Total WX  Estimated

by County Ttl.  Direct Jobs ARRA Award
estimate Created (100%) 40%(6-5-09)

$307,492 5.8 $122,997
$667,298 11.9 $266,919
$2,266,335 38.0 $906,534
$412,666 7.0 $165,067
$346,954 5.9 $138,782
$786,349 15.8 $314,540
$231,213 4.2 $92,485
$209,030 4.1 $83,612
$1,205,613 22.0 $482,245
$1,114,456 20.3 $445,783
$35,326 0.7 $14,131
$134,244 2.5 $53,608
$310,192 6.0 $124,077
$397,865 7.6 $159,146
$1,719,718 33.0 $687,887
$476,937 8.7 $190,775
$918,111 16.7 $367,244
$1,268,022 235 $507,209
$134,033 2.5 $53,613
$3,060,483 52.0 $1,224,193
$667,298 11.9 $266,919
$966,431 17.1 $386,572
$979,515 19.0 $391,806
$2,769,524 50.8 $1,107,810
$141,306 2.8 $56,522
$4,818,182 66.0 $1,927,273
$607,944 10.9 $243,178
$548,344 10.5 $219,338
$303,678 5.1 $121,471
$1,092,548 22.0 $437,019
$489,514 9.3 $195,806
$125,788 2.4 $50,315
$47,708 0.9 $19,083
$3,024,831 42.0 $1,209,932
$23,551 0.5 $9,420
$930,721 15.0 $372,288
$33,539,220 574.7 $13,415,688

Estimated
Direct Jobs
Created
(40%)
2.3
4.8
15.2
2.8
2.3
6.3
1.7
1.7
8.8
8.1
0.3
1.0
2.4
3.0
13.2
3.5
6.7
9.4
1.0
20.8
4.8
6.9
7.6
20.3
1.1
26.4
4.4
4.2
2.1
8.8
3.7
1.0
0.4
16.8
0.2
6.0

229.9

*Native American Tribal set aside for the nine federally recognized tribes is included in the totals for each
county allocation statewide. This total funding is $924,613

* Also includes T&TA funding for sub-grantees for $3,588,479 dollars.

Statewide allocations

$ 33,539,220

OHCS Admin $ 1,587,011
OHCS T&TA $ 3,386,005
TOTAL $ 38,512,236




