OHCS ARRA Weatherization

(Estimated June 9, 2009)

					Estimated
		ARRA Total WX	Estimated		Direct Jobs
		by County Ttl.	Direct Jobs	ARRA Award	Created
County	Recipient	estimate	Created (100%)	40%(6-5-09)	(40%)
Baker	CCN	\$307,492	5.8	\$122,997	2.3
Benton	CSC	\$667,298	11.9	\$266,919	4.8
Clackamas	Clackamas	\$2,266,335	38.0	\$906,534	15.2
Clatsop	CAT	\$412,666	7.0	\$165,067	2.8
Columbia	CAT	\$346,954	5.9	\$138,782	2.3
Coos	ORCAA	\$786,349	15.8	\$314,540	6.3
Crook	NI	\$231,213	4.2	\$92,485	1.7
Curry	ORCAA	\$209,030	4.1	\$83,612	1.7
Deschutes	NI	\$1,205,613	22.0	\$482,245	8.8
Douglas	UCAN	\$1,114,456	20.3	\$445,783	8.1
Gilliam	CAPECO	\$35,326	0.7	\$14,131	0.3
Grant	CCN	\$134,244	2.5	\$53,698	1.0
Harney	HMCAA	\$310,192	6.0	\$124,077	2.4
Hood River	MID-CO	\$397,865	7.6	\$159,146	3.0
Jackson	ACCESS	\$1,719,718	33.0	\$687,887	13.2
Jefferson	NI	\$476,937	8.7	\$190,775	3.5
Josephine	UCAN	\$918,111	16.7	\$367,244	6.7
Klamath	OHDC-K&L	\$1,268,022	23.5	\$507,209	9.4
Lake	OHDC-K&L	\$134,033	2.5	\$53,613	1.0
Lane	LANE	\$3,060,483	52.0	\$1,224,193	20.8
Lincoln	CSC	\$667,298	11.9	\$266,919	4.8
Linn	CSC	\$966,431	17.1	\$386,572	6.9
Malheur	HMCAA	\$979,515	19.0	\$391,806	7.6
Marion	MID-WIL	\$2,769,524	50.8	\$1,107,810	20.3
Morrow	CAPECO	\$141,306	2.8	\$56,522	1.1
Multnomah	MULT	\$4,818,182	66.0	\$1,927,273	26.4
Polk	MID-WIL	\$607,944	10.9	\$243,178	4.4
Sherman	MID-CO	\$548,344	10.5	\$219,338	4.2
Tillamook	CAT	\$303,678	5.1	\$121,471	2.1
Umatilla	CAPECO	\$1,092,548	22.0	\$437,019	8.8
Union	CCN	\$489,514	9.3	\$195,806	3.7
Wallowa	CCN	\$125,788	2.4	\$50,315	1.0
Wasco	MID-CO	\$47,708	0.9	\$19,083	0.4
Washington	CAO	\$3,024,831	42.0	\$1,209,932	16.8
Wheeler	CAPECO	\$23,551	0.5	\$9,420	0.2
<u>Yamhill</u>	YAMHILL	\$930,721	<u>15.0</u>	\$372,288	<u>6.0</u>
TOTAL *		\$33,539,220	574.7	\$13,415,688	229.9

^{*}Native American Tribal set aside for the nine federally recognized tribes is included in the totals for each county allocation statewide. This total funding is \$924,613

^{*} Also includes T&TA funding for sub-grantees for \$3,588,479 dollars.

Statewide allocations	\$ 33,539,220
OHCS Admin	\$ 1,587,011
OHCS T&TA	\$ 3,386,005
TOTAL	\$ 38,512,236